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We bow our heads and fold our hands before thee in prayer. We
thank thee for all the blessings showered on us. Be our friend,
philosopher and guide in all our ways. Help us to perform all dutie
assigned to us with maximum devotion and efficiency. Strengthen yg
and protect our campus with thy holy presence. Make us channels of
your love and kindness. Guard us when we travel. Forgive our iniquities
and transgressions.We pray for the sick, the old, the poor, the orphans
and the widows. Father, be our guardian and protector. We bring thee
all glory and praise. Thank thee Lord for hearing and answering our
prayers. ;
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Prayer Song - 2

Father God I wonder how I managed to exist

Without the knowledge of your parent-hood and your loving care
Now I'am your son, I am adopted in your family

And I can never be alone, cause father God

You’re there beside me

I'will sing your praise (3) for ever (2)
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‘Learning for Life’

Vision
Holistic development of the youth to attain

Mission
Impart quality higher education to equip and
empower the youth with life long learning skills by
| inculcating a spirit of enquiry, integrity and compassion.

Emblem

The Saintgits emblem constitutes a toothed wheel
encircling an integral sign with an excited electron orbit.
Symbolically, the toothed wheel represents the focus of
the college on technological excellence, integral sign
giving the importance of mathematical and logical
thinking, and the electron orbit representing the
continuous commitment towards the development of science
and technology. The electron orbit truly represents the
Ldivine light of knowledge spread by the institution

Quaﬁ'@ Polic

We, at Saintgits, aim to provide quality education
in career oriented courses in Applied Sciences
emphasizing on development of self-confidence and skills,
thus preparing the individual for a life time of learning
and professional growth. This is achieved through
continual improvement in all the management processes

of the institution.

Learning Outcomes
Academic proficiency, Leadership, Team work,

Social commitment, Environmental insi, harp thinking,
Ethical & Spiritual values. GE OF
A\I\le\
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i . Bkl rincipal principalscas@saintgi 2
The SAINTGITS cluster of Educational Institutions is set up under P.G Department of Commerce o TR
the aegis of SAINT GREGORIOS Institutes of Technology and Sciences Q:SZUB;;TSHN" T'C‘m‘ﬁ"‘"“ anish.bhaskaran@saintgits.org | 9995499715
as an eternal befitting monument to SAINT GREGORIOS of Parumal Krishnakumar.p . {seethujohn@aalntgits.on | 9447109656
with the committed motive of fulill E e ala > WELL Asst. Prof. | krishnakumar.p@saintgits.org | 9961154111
otive of fulfilling the professional aspirations of a Lima Lukose Asst. Prof. [ lima.lukose @saintgits.org 9447570247
new generation of learners who are on the lookout for ambitious career :\;by’ T:m:as kkattil Tomeorot_{juby thomas@saintgits org adddit i
i aria S. Ka i . e
prospects and challenging opportunities. Preetha Th e Tlece e e mincld
) A:) AIB M?:Fas Lecturer preetha.thomas@saintgits.org | 9747360721
inde " 4 ex William e
Saintgits College of Applied Sciences, one of the four pillars of SiI:a Mary John tﬁﬁiﬂii aﬁy‘alegsémtgltmrg R
N 1 Y 5 silpa.m@saintgits.
the Saintgits Group of Institutions, is a college with a difference offering Sruthi Sara Rajan ___[Lecturer sr:thi‘sr@s:a?nfigiisc.);fg 3:323;222
studies and programmes, that are planned to develop the mind, yand Mee.ra Elza John Lecturer meera.ej@saintgits.org 9497584936
soul Ieading to balanced developmen David Joseph Lecturer david.j@saintgits.org 8943130313
p t of the students. Anu Mary John Lecturer anu.m@saintgits.org 9496316981
Discipline, decorum, courtesy and honesty R MhiilA and I;fi:qA:n'? Thomas |Lecturer leah.a@saintgits.org 9895035965
; ikhil Ani Lecturer nikhil.anil@saintgits.org 9061660095
students are equipped to face the challenges that they would face in the Dept. of Computer Applications
future. Ambily Merlin Kuruvila|HOD ambily.merin@saintgits.org 9447661714
The G . ) ) Arun Padmanabhan [Asst. Prof. arun.padmanabhan@saintgits.org | 9746118883
e Governing Board includes eminent educationists, technocrats Sneha Jacob Lecturer sneha.j@saintgits.org 9847270978
and professionals. The core group consists of: Ginsu Jacob Mathew |Lecturer ginsu.jacob@saintgits.org 9895725150
Sherin Mary Andrews |Lecturer sherin.mary@saintgits.org 9447282100
Saparna P. Lecturer saparna.parameswaran@saintgits.org| 9496414306
Mr. Thomas T. John Sanal Jacob Lecturer sanal.jacob@saintgits.org 8714106336
; Jisha J. Nair Lecturer jisha.nair@saintgits.org 9544684818
[Director]
Johnsymol Joy Lecturer johnsymol.joy@saintgits.org | 8289851943
Ashly Mathew Lecturer ashly.mathew@saintgits.org | 7592042879
Er. Punnoose George Neenu Ann Sunny Teaching Trainee | neenu.ann@saintgits.org 9656073077
[Executive Chairman & Secretary, Governing Board] Dept. of Business Administration
Tania Thomas Aca.Co-ordinator.| tania.thomas@saintgits.org 9895930665
E Rani Tom Lecturer rani.tom@saintgits.org 9961055008
r. Oommen Varghese Joshyja Jose Lecturer joshyja.jose@saintgits.org 9496119303
[Treasurer, Governing Board)] Sanju P. Cherian Lecturer sanju.cherian@saintgits.org | 9847123543
Pallavi Abraham Lecturer pallavi.abraham@saintgits.org 8129589024
Riba K John Lecturer riba.kj@saintgits.org 9496792191
Chief O L,t Col John Jacob Dept. of Corporate Economics }
[Chief Operating Officer & Associate Provost] Dr. K. K. John Prof. & HOD | john.kk t 8281023421
Ancy Anthrayose Lecturer ancy. .org | 9447797289
Reshmi Susan Jacob |Lecturer reshifgghSan @saintg| 8281257692
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Vidya. R. Nair Asst Prof | vidya.nair@saintgits.org 9446257381 STAFF
X SY Sreeja Lecturer sreeja.ks@saintgits.org 9497667104 IN CHARGE OF VARIOUS ACTIVITIES 2017-18
Dept. of Physical Education COLLEGE DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL
Uttam Kumar l Asst.Prof. l uttam.kumar@saintgits.org l 9995050333
| 1. Management Representatives - Er. Punnoose George
Dept. of English & Soft Skills - Lt. Col. John Jacob
Anu Zacharia Asst. Prof. | anu.z@saintgits.org 9847039193 2. Principal - Pn:of. M'C Joseph
Anju Ann Abraham | Asst. Prof. | anju.ann@saintgits.org 9544389379 3. Academic Co-ordinator, Commerce - Anish B Bhaskaran
Athira S. Kumar Lecturer athira.sk@saintgits.org 9539993930 4 . HOD, Corporate Economics - Dr. KK John
Shibymol Babu Lecturer shibymol.babu@saintgits.org | 9539799622 5. HOD, BCA - Ambily Merlin Kuruvilla
students Welfare g Sg:g:g'g gg{oi;jiggltor, B?é - Tania Thomas (Convenor)
— ; ipal, (¢ lege of Engineering - Dr. M C Philipose
Babalu Sara. Koshy Counsellor bab.alu.sara@salntglts.org I 9961748652 8. Dean, SIM - Dr. Roji George
Career Guidance & Corporate Relations 9. Project Engineer - Abraham P Thomas
Antony Joseph Head antony.joseph@saintgits.org | 9746474288 10. Fingncial Advisor - Pradeep Cherian
Arun P. Officer arun.pkumar@saintgits.org 8129400674 11-°ﬂ'°9 Supt: - Shiji Susan Andrews
Systems & Networking 12.Librarian - RajeshP S
Abraham Chacko System Administrator abraham.chacko@saintgits.org IQAC COMMITTEE
Nijo Mathew Varghesef Network Administrator nijo.mv@saintgits.org 1. Principal - Prof. M C Joseph
Anjeev M G Service Technician anjeev.mg@saintgits.org 2. Management Representative - Lt.Col.John Jacob
Ajesh P S Wetiark Technician ajesh.ps@saintgits.org 3. Academic Coordinator, Commerce - Anish B Bhaskaran
Sunil A. Kuriakose Service Technician sunil.a@ @saintgits.org 4. HOD Corporate Economics - Dr. KK John
Corporate office at Saintgits Campus 5. HOD BCA - Ambily Merlin Kuruvilla
Pradeep Cherian Finance Advisor pradeep.cherian@saintgits.org - ) (CO'_"VG';O')
Babu V. V. PRO & Manager- Facilities pro@saintgits.org 6. Academic Co-ordinator, BBA - Tgnlagilm_as
Rajesh Kumar P. U Liaison Executive rajesh.kumar@saintgits.org 7. Members E Xfﬁa&haar:;
Library - Arun Padmanabhan
Rajesh P. S Asst. Lib.Gll | rajesh.ps@saintgits.org 9446838534 (Joint Convenor)
Midhun C R Asst. Lib midhun.cr@saintgits.org 9545135517 - Local Panchayat Member
Office - St;::eﬂnt Repretsetptative
- esentative
Shiji Susan Andrews | Off. co-ordinator shiji.susan@saintgits.org 9495211393 ) Zlumn?gepresentaﬁve
& Ex. Sec. Principal
Jency Merin Joy Off. Asst. Gr-l|jency.merin@saintgits.org 9744743223 QUALITY CIRCLE
Timmy George Ex. Admn. & [timmy.george@saintgits.org 8281449178
Procurement
Vinitha Rajan Off. Trainee |vinitha.rajan@saintgits.org 9656324210
Jabu Thomas Messenger |jabu.thomas@saintgits.org 9747931101
cum driver
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B




HAND BOOK

%nﬂsﬂ“(&l 20172010 ’b’
SURPRISE INSPECTION SQUAD

= Anu Zacharia (Convenor)

- Sanal Jacob

- Krishna Kumar P

- Sanju P Cherian

- Student Representative

ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE / STUDENTS GRIEVANCE CELL

= Dr. K. K. John (Convenor)
- Anish.B.Bhaskaran

- Tania Thomas
- Ambily Merlin Kuruvilla
- Vidya R Nair
- Sanal Jacob
- Krishna Kumar P
- Joshyja Jose
SC/ST MONITORING COMMITTEE
1. Principal - Prof. M C Joseph
2. Academic Co-ordinator, Commerce - Anish B Bhaskaran
3. HOD, Corporate Economics - Dr. KK John
4. HOD, BCA - Ambily Merlin Kuruvilla
5. Academic Co-ordinator, BBA - Tania Thomas
Ancy Anthrayose (convenor)
ETHICS COMMITTEE
1. Principal - Prof. M C Joseph
2. Academic Co-ordinator, Commerce - Anish B Bhaskaran
3. HOD, Corporate Economics - Dr. KK John
4. HOD, BCA - Ambily Merlin Kuruvilla
5. Academic Co-ordinator, BBA - Tania Thomas
- Seethu John (convenor)
ADMISSION COMMITTEE
1. Principal - Prof. M C Joseph (Convenor)
2. Academic Coordinator, Commerce - Anish B Bhasakaran
3. HOD, Corporate Economics - Dr. KK John
4. HOD, BCA - Ambily Merlin Kuruvilla
5. Academic Co-ordinator, BBA - Tania Thomas
- K.S.Sreeja

- AnjuAnn Abraham

-
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- Preetha Thomas
- Sneha Jacob
- RaniTom
- Reshmi Susan Jacob
= AnjuAnnAbraham
- (Convenor)
LIBRARY COMMITTEE

¥ Athira.S.Kumar (Convenor)
Rajesh.P.S (Secretary)
et~ Seethu John
_< - AncyAnthrayose
- SnehaJacob
[ - RibaKJohn

COLLEGE WEBSITE COMMITI'EE

- Ginsu Jacob Mathew
(Convenor)

- Sanal Jacob(Joint Convenor)

- SaparnaP

- MeeraElza John

Reshmi Susan Jacob

- Pallavi Abraham

TEACHERS IN CHARGE OF CLUBS

1. Quiz - Juby Thomas

2. Public Speaking & Debate - AncyAnthrayose
3. English - Shibymol Babu
4. Women Cell - RibaKJohn

5. Music - AnuMary John

6. Dance - LeahAnnaThomas
7. Social Activity - Preetha Thomas
8. Yoga : - Rajesh.P.S.

9. Career Guidance&Placement - Krishnakumar.P
10. Photography & Film - Sanal Jacob

11. Book & Innovation ; Athi

12. Skill Development 3Tyl Sara Rajan

13. Walk with Scholar
14. He for She
15. Blood Donor’s Club
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SAINTGITS
College of Applied Sciences
TEACHERS IN CHARGE OF NSS

TEACHERS IN CHARGE OF HOSTELS

- PallaviAbraham

ies Hostel
1. Ladies Sanju. P. Cherian

2. Men’s Hostel 7

COLLEGE BUS IN CHARGE
1. Kottayam Side -
2. Thiruvalla Side -

Krishnakumar P/ Rani Tom
Reshmi Susan Jacob

PTA COMMITTE

- Preetha Thomas
CLASS COMMITTEE CO-ORDINATOR

- Lima Lukose
MENTORING & COUNSELLING - Babalu Sara Koshy

- Anish B Bhasakaran
ALUMNIASSOCIATION - Lima Lukose (Convenor)

- Arun Padmanabhan

- Ancy Anthrayose

- Sanju.P.Cherian
ARTS CLUB - Athira S Kumar (Convenor)

- PallaviAbraham

- MeeraElsa John

- Sherin Mary Andrews
SPORTS & GAMES - Sanju.P.Cherian

- Aby Alex William
PUBLICATIONS - AbyAlex William (Convenor)

- AnjuAnnAbraham
- Johnsymol Joy
- Joshyja Jose

COLLEGE RECORD KEEPER, DATA BANK, PHOTOS
- Silpa Mary John

SECRETARY STAFF COUNCIL - Reshmi Susan Jacob

COLLEGE UNION - Sanju P Cherian

INTERNAL & UNIVERSITY EXAMS - Arun Padmanabhan (Conveno'r)
- Krishnakumar P

%
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- K. S Sreeja
- Ancy Anthrayose
- Riba K. John
NODAL OFFICER - Ambily Merlin Kuruvilla
DAY OFFICER CO-ORDINATOR - SaparnaP
NEWS PAPER SUPPLY - Vinitha Rajan
- Jabu Thomas
- Neenu
COMPUTER LAB -

Ambily Merlin Kuruvilla
CO-ORDINATOR INTERNAL ASSESSMENT

- K.S.Sreeja

ISO CO-ORDINATOR - Anu Zacharia

CO-ORDINATOR, CLASS LITERARY ASSOCIATION

- Vidya R Nair

CO-ORDINATOR, TALENT SHOW - Babalu Sara Koshy
DEPARTMENT ASSIGNMENTS
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1. Department Secretary - MeeraElsa John
2. Commerce Association-In-Charge - Sruthi Sara Rajan
3. Value Added Courses - Aby Alex William
4. Record Keeping - SeethuJohn
Meera Elsa John

5. Newspaper 5
6. Internal & University Exam -

Sruthi Sara Rajan
Krishnakumar.P

7.0JT / Tour / NSS - David Joseph
8. Placement & Career Guidance - Krishnakumar.P
9. Project Co-ordinator U.G/ P.G - Lima Lukose

Krishnakumar.P

10. National Seminar -
11. Seminar-internal/external
12.1SO Co-ordinator

13. Internal Assessment




